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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

DEPARTMENT OF YOUTH AFFAIRS

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-155

ANSWERED ON- 29/01/2026


NATION YOUTH CORPS SCHEME


155# SHRI SHAMBHU SHARAN PATEL:

         SHRI RYAGA KRISHNAIAH:

         SHRI MADAN RATHORE:

         SHRI SADANAND MHALU SHET TANAVADE:

         SHRI AMAR PAL MAURYA:


Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of volunteers deployed under the National Youth Corps Scheme including Rajasthan;


(b) the number of MY Bharat Aapda Mitras trained and mobilised;


(c) the major areas of engagement of these youth volunteers; and


(d) how the programme strengthens the community resilience and nation-building under Viksit

Bharat@2047?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS


(DR. MANSUKH MANDAVIYA)

(a) As on date, a total of 3,163 MY Bharat - National Youth Volunteers are deployed across the country under the National Youth Corps (NYC) Scheme. However, currently no volunteer is deployed in Rajasthan under the NYC Scheme.

(b) More than 3500 volunteers have been trained under the Aapda Mitras Scheme. The trained volunteers are available and ready for deployment in coordination with the State and District Disaster Management Authorities as per their request.

(c) MY Bharat Youth - National Volunteers actively participates in all the activities organised by MY Bharat. Some of the major areas are Awareness and Education Programme on Drug-

addiction and Substance Abuse, Padyatras, Swachhta Campaign, Road Safety Awareness

Campaign etc.
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(d) The National Youth Corps (NYC) programme strengthens community resilience and promotes their participation in nation-building under Viksit Bharat@2047 by creating a disciplined and service-oriented youth volunteers force that works at the grassroots level. The MY Bharat Youth Volunteers promote inclusive social and economic growth, disseminate essential information, and act as role models, fostering ethical values, dignity of labour and civic responsibility. Through community engagement and youth leadership, the programme builds resilient communities and contributes to the vision of a developed, inclusive and empowered India by 2047.
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